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0.5 : 1 (APPROX. 490 m2) 0.5 : 1 (APPROX. 489.4 m2)

MAX 9.5 m

1 SPACE PER 8 CHILDREN = 7 SPACES (BASED ON 55 CHILDREN) 
1 SPACE PER 2 STAFF = 3 SPACES (BASED ON 5 STAFF) 
TOTAL = 10 SPACES
(INCLUDE 1 ACCESSIBLE CAR SPACE)

CHILDREN PARKING SPACE : 7 SPACES 
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TOTAL = 10 CARPARK SPACES
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SIDE SETBACKS MIN 900 MM 
REAR SETBACK MIN 8M OR 25% OF LENGTH 

FRONT SETBACK : 6M
SIDE SETBACKS: 1M
REAR SETBACK: 12.19M

3.25 m2   OF UNENCUMBERED SPACE PER CHILD

CHILDREN 55 = MIN 178.75 m2

GROUND: 126.2m2

LEVEL 1: 57.5m2

TOTAL: 183.7m2

MIN 20 m2 APPROX. 34.5 m2

0.2 m  OF INTERNAL STORAGE SPACE PER CHILD

CHILDREN 55 = MIN. 11 m3

APPROX. 14.3m3

7.0 m2   OF UNENCUMBERED OUTDOOR SPACE PER CHILD

CHILDREN 55 = MIN 385 m2   

8.3 m

GROUND: 239.0m2

LEVEL 1: 151.6m2

TOTAL: 390.6m2
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NOTE
- FRL OF EXTERNAL WALL WITHIN 1.5m TO 
3m OF BOUNDARY TO BE 60/60/60 IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH NCC REQUIREMENTS
- FRL OF EXNTERNAL WALL WITHIN 1.5m 
OF BOUNDARY TO BE 90/90/90 IN 
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NOTE
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ENCLOSED BY A BARRIER THAT COMPLIES 
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UNENCUMBERED OUTDOOR SPACE
TOTAL: 390.6m2

UNENCUMBERED INDOOR SPACE
TOTAL: 183.7m2
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